
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1162
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
RAIL LINK WITH SRI LANKA 
SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to link Rameshwaram (India) with Srilanka (main lan

(d) by rail ; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Rail links are considered when the need for such a link is evident and where it is felt the project would be viable. There is no such
proposal received by this Ministry from any where. 
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